



Prepared on: 08/22/2013

BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:

Bid Opening Date: 7-23-2013

Project Number: ER 0010(98)

PCN: 0451

COUNTY: Grant, Marshall & Roberts

BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACTOR <i>J & J Earthworks</i> <i>Milbank, SD</i>		CONTRACTOR <i>Ronglien & Sons</i> <i>Big Stone City, SD</i>		CONTRACTOR <i>Lien Transportation</i> <i>Aberdeen, SD</i>	
				BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00
100E0010	Clear and Grub Stump	4	Each	80.00	320.00	150.00	600.00	550.00	2,200.00
100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	28	Each	250.00	7,000.00	100.00	2,800.00	240.00	6,720.00
100E0100	Clearing	1	LS	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,250.00	4,250.00
110E0600	Remove Fence	5619	Ft	0.50	2,809.50	0.80	4,495.20	0.35	1,966.65
110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	1431.00	Ft	1.00	1,431.00	0.55	787.05	0.60	858.60
110E1980	Remove Concrete Vault Toilet (SST)	2	Each	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,995.00	3,990.00
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation (New Effington Site)	2,159	CuYd	5.35	11,550.65	8.50	18,351.50	9.10	19,646.90
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation (Britton Site)	9,346	CuYd	4.00	37,384.00	6.08	56,823.68	7.10	66,356.60
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation (Big Stone City Site)	40,944	CuYd	3.30	135,115.20	2.92	119,556.48	8.40	343,929.60
620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	7809	Ft	2.00	15,618.00	2.08	16,242.72	2.30	17,960.70
620E1020	2 Post Panel	4	Each	250.00	1,000.00	250.00	1,000.00	155.00	620.00
620E1030	3 Post Panel	16	Each	275.00	4,400.00	200.00	3,200.00	191.00	3,056.00
620E2012	12' Tubular Gate	1.00	Each	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	445.00	445.00
634E0100	Traffic Control	442.00	Unit	2.50	1,105.00	3.00	1,326.00	2.40	1,060.80
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	3,959.00	3,959.00
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	1.00	Each	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	1,795.00	1,795.00
730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	110.00	Lb	41.00	4,510.00	36.00	3,960.00	36.75	4,042.50
730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	101.00	Lb	250.00	25,250.00	195.00	19,695.00	210.00	21,210.00
732E0100	Mulching	52.20	Ton	310.00	16,182.00	225.00	11,745.00	240.00	12,528.00
734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	5719.00	Ft	3.50	20,016.50	3.65	20,874.35	4.15	23,733.85
734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	397.00	CuYd	4.00	1,588.00	0.80	317.60	0.90	357.30
TOTAL					307,879.85		317,174.58		655,686.50